Monarch - BSTF SERIES

REPAIR PARTS LIST
BSTF-51, BSTF-82, BSTF-83, BSTF-125
Type A

BSTF-51
BSTF-82

a-BSTF-51 b-BSTF-82 ¢-BSTF-83 d-BSTF-125

Ref# | Part# a| b| c|d | Description
1 438221 (1 | -- -- | Transmission housing
438222 | -- | 1 | -- | -- | Transmission housing
437851 | -- | -- | 1 | 1 | Transmission housing
2 128230 4| 4|4 | Nut, 3/8" UNC
3 176540 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | Spring washer, 3/8"
4 120010 | 4 | -- | -- | -- | Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 1" (not as shown)
172990 | -- | 4 | 4 | 4 | Stud, 3/8" UNC x 1-3/4" SST
5 432010 | 1| 1| | - | Key B ST F_83
432280 | -- | --| 1| 1 | Key, 1" (for shaft #437852)
432015 | -- | --| 1| 1 | Key, 1-1/4" (for shaft #437854)
6 438455 | 1| 1| - | -- | Shaft & bearing assembly B ST F - 1 2 5
437852 | -- | -- | 1| 1 | Shaft (ext. 1-29/64)
437854 | -- | --| 1| 1 | Shaft (ext. 1-47/64) Effective Sept 95
7 110216 | --| --| 2| 2 | Bearing
8 137930 | 1| 1| --| -- | Retaining ring
137982 | --| --| 1| 1 | Retaining ring
9 199245 | --| --| 1| 1 | Lip seal
10 191791 | 1| 1| --| -- | Flinger \ ‘(#";L
190847 | --| --| 1| 1 | Flinger R
11 | 266008 | | | 1|1 | Sleeve RIVER BEND ——
12 438246 | - | --| 1| -- | Seal plate
438243 | --| --| --| 1 | Seal plate
13 | 240316 [ 1| 1| —| - | Mechanical seal, 5/8" I.D. INDUSTRIES
240369 | --| --| 1| 1 | Mechanical seal, 1" I.D.
S i Il Moorhead, MN 56560
193928 | --| 1| 1| -- | Gasket 218-236-1818
193929 | --| --| --| 1 | Gasket 800-365-3070
15 438111 | 1| --| --| -- | Impeller www.riverbendind.com
438131 | --| 1| --| -- | Impeller
438488 | -- | -- | 1| -- | Impeller
438489 | -- | -- | --| 1 | Impeller
16 438021 | 1| -- | -- | -- | Casing, 1-1/4" x 1-1/4”
438029 | --| 1| 1| -- | Casing, 2" x 2"
438073 | - | - | |1 CaSing, 3" x 3" IMPORTANT. When ordering parts specify
17 185650 | 2 | 2| 2| 2 Pipe plug, 3/4" NPT model and type, item number, and part description.




